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EXPIRATION DATE: 02-28-2026
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VENDOR:
EZ WAY INC
 VENDOR CONTACT: ISSUER:

00002104633 Rick Finch Carlos Fuentes

PO Box 89 PHONE: 712-542-5102 EXT: 1811

EMAIL: rfinch@ezlifts.com

PHONE: 515-240-2698

EMAIL: carlos.fuentes1@iowa.gov804 E Main

Clarinda, IA 51632
FOB: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

 Contract For: Patient Assistant Equipment EZ WAY

The parties agree to comply with the terms and conditions on the following attachments which are by this reference made a 
part of the Agreement. 

Attachments are on file with the Department of Administrative Service - Central Procurement. 

Attachment 1: Competitive Solicitation RFB0321005026. 

Attachment 2: Contractor's Response to Competitive Solicitation RFB0321005026 (except for any contractor objection or 
amendment to the Competitive Solicitation Document requirements that the State has not explicitly agreed to in writing). 

Attachment 3: Contractor's Cost (final pricing documentation) Response to competitive solicitation document RFB0321005026.

See ATTACHMENT 3A(revised pricing/item listing) for updated pricing effective 3/1/2025. 

The state reserves the right to add additional items to the Contract.

Remit Address: EZ Way, PO Box 89, Clarinda, IA 51632

Sales Contact: Wiff Farrell, 800-627-8940, F: 712-542-1899, wfarrell@ezlifts.com

Ordering Contact: Customer Support, 800-627-8940, sales@ezlifts.com

Billing Contact: Tammy Lutz- Credit Manager, 712-542-1818, tlutz@ezlifts.com

Delivery Terms: FOB Destination, Freight Prepaid
Delivery Dates: 10 Days after receipt of Order
Payment Terms: NET60

1% Administrative Fee to be paid quarterly to DAS Central Procurement COO.

RENEWAL OPTIONS

FROM 03-01-2026 TO 02-28-2027

AUTHORIZED DEPARTMENT
ALL  

SUB Other Governmental Entities
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LINE 
NO.

QUANTITY / 
SERVICE DATES

UNIT COMMODITY / DESCRIPTION UNIT COST / PRICE OF 
SERVICE

1 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 3,564.510000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

EZ 500lb Smart Lift

 

EZ 500lb Smart Lift Item#L500PN-03. MSRP $4753.00. Discount %25.38 
$3546.69 EA
Item # changed effective 3/1/2025

2 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 4,399.960000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

EZ 500lb Smart Lift with scale

 

EZ 500lb Smart Lift with scale. Item #L500PS-03. MSRP$5867.00 
Discount %25.38. $4377.96 EA
Item # changed effective 3/1/2025

3 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 4,270.960000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

EZ 500lb Smart Stand

 

EZ 500lb Smart Stand Item#S500PN-03. 
MSRP $5695.00. Discount %25.38. $4249.61 EA
Item # changed effective 3/1/2025

4 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 5,084.660000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

EZ 500lb Smart Stand with 3 inch casters

 

EZ 500lb Smart Stand with Scale  with 3 inch casters. Item# 
S500PS1-03. MSRP $6780.00 Discount %25.38. $5059.24 EA

5 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 400.000000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies
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Maintenance Plan

 

Maintenance Plan. Bi-annual inspection of unit. Price is per unit 
$320.00

6 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 677.600000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

Shower Chair Item# EZ344

 

Shower Chair Item# EZ344. MSRP $718. Discount 12% $631.84 EA

7 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 1,437.040000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

Bariatric Hygiene Chair Item# EZ359

 

Bariatric Hygiene Chair Item# EZ359 MRSP $1555.00 Discount 12%. 
$1368.40 EA

8 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 390.910000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

Shower Chair Item#EZ343

 

Shower Chair	Item#EZ343. MSRP $442.00 Discount 12% $388.96 EA

9 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 5,522.000000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

Lift System Item# 0542020

 

Lift System Item# 0542020 MSRP $5300.00 Discount 12% $4664.00 EA

14 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 1,818.370000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

Lift Stretcher Item# 054203
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Lift Stretcher Item# 054203. Stretcher wings are an optional add. 
Must be ordered with item # *0542020 (Lift System) to make complete 
lift stretcher. MSRP $2056.00 Discount 12% $1809.28

17 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 0.000000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

20% DISCOUNT OFF MSRP PARTS LIST NOT INCLUDED ABOVE

 

20% DISCOUNT OFF MSRP PARTS LIST NOT INCLUDED ABOVE

18 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 3.200000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

Cap Plastic Black Boom Lift 1.5 x 2.0

 

Cap Plastic Black Boom Lift 1.5 x 2.0	 Item#11520 MRSP $4.00

19 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 16.800000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

Pad Boom End Lift

 

Pad Boom End Lift	Item #11540 MSRP$34.00

20 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 17.600000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

Bumper Wheel Front Caster

 

Bumper Wheel Front Caster Item#11759 MSRP $21.00

21 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 65.600000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

Cover Base Assembly Stand 400lb

 



STATE OF IOWA
MASTER AGREEMENT

Contract Declaration and Execution

MA 005 21276B

EFFECTIVE BEGIN DATE: 03-01-2025

EXPIRATION DATE: 02-28-2026

PAGE: 5 of 15

LINE 
NO.

QUANTITY / 
SERVICE DATES

UNIT COMMODITY / DESCRIPTION UNIT COST / PRICE OF 
SERVICE

Cover Base Assembly Stand 400lb Item# 11782 MSRP $74.00

22 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 206.400000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

Platform Foot Assembly Stand

 

Platform Foot Assembly Stand Item# 11783 MSRP $234.00

23 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 48.800000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

Caster Rear-Total Lock

 

Caster Rear-Total Lock Item#11786 MSRP $60.00

24 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 65.600000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

Caster Front Assembly Lift & Stand

 

Caster Front Assembly Lift & Stand Item# 11790 MSRP $74.00

25 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 40.800000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

Switch Emergency Stop Lift & Stand

 

Switch Emergency Stop Lift & Stand Item# 11842 MSRP $48.00

26 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 380.800000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

Charger Assembly UL

 

Charger Assembly UL Item# 11860 MSRP $431.00

27 0.00000 EA 99867
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$ 436.800000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

Receiver Assembly UL Lift & Stand

 

Receiver Assembly UL Lift & Stand Item# 11870	MSRP $495.00

28 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 141.600000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

Battery Pack Assembly UL - 4 prong

 

Battery Pack Assembly UL - 4 prong Item# 11871 MSRP $161.00.

29 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 15.200000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

Harness Wire With Plug Charger UL

 

Harness Wire With Plug Charger UL Item#11872  MSRP $17.00

30 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 0.800000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

Cap Thumbswitch Green Shroud Lift & Stand

 

Cap Thumbswitch Green Shroud Lift & Stand Item# 11876	 MSRP $1.00

31 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 0.800000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

Cap Thumbswitch Black Shroud Lift & Stand

 

Cap Thumbswitch Black Shroud Lift & Stand Item#11877	MSRP $1.00

32 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 81.600000

$ 0.000000
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REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN: REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

Cover Leg Lift 1000lb

 

Cover Leg Lift 1000lb Item#11916 MRSP $95.00

33 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 0.800000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

Cap Green Stand Mast and Lift Hanger

 

Cap Green Stand Mast and Lift Hanger Item#11933	 MSRP $1.00

34 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 16.000000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

Insulator Arm Pad Assy

 

Insulator Arm Pad Assy Item# 12004 MSRP $18.00

35 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 52.800000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

Hanger Sling Assy

 

Hanger Sling Assy Item# 12012 MSRP $57.00

36 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 14.400000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

Foam Grip Assy

 

Foam Grip Assy Item# 12019 MSRP $17.00

37 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 631.200000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies
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Actuator Stand Assy

 

Actuator Stand Assy Item# 12475 MSRP $715.00

38 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 631.200000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

Actuator Lift Assy

 

Actuator Lift Assy Item# 12476 MRSP $715.00

39 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 43.200000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

Cover Battery

 

Cover Battery Item# 12145 MRSP $50.00

40 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 25.600000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

Guard Bed Mast Lift

 

Guard Bed Mast Lift Item# 12146 MRSP $29.00

41 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 45.600000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

L-Bracket Assy

 

L-Bracket Assy Item# 12169 MSRP $54.00

42 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 16.000000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

Cover Mast Emergency Stop Switch Stand
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Cover Mast Emergency Stop Switch Stand Item#12190 MRSP $18.00

43 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 20.800000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

Harness Wire w/Thumb Switch & Dress Nut Shroud

 

Harness Wire w/Thumb Switch & Dress Nut Shroud Item# 12606 MRSP 
$24.00

44 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 146.400000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

Hand Control Assembly

 

Hand Control Assembly Item# 12706 MSRP $166.00

45 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 42.400000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

Kit Spreader Bushing

 

Kit Spreader Bushing Item# 12708 MSRP $48.00

46 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 4.800000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

Pin Qk-Release .375 x 2.0

 

Pin Qk-Release .375 x 2.0 Item# 12750 MSRP $6.00

47 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 78.400000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

Cover Base Assembly Lift 600lb

 

Cover Base Assembly Lift 600lb Item# 12816 MSRP $89.00
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48 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 87.200000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

Cover Base Assembly Stand 500lb

 

Cover Base Assembly Stand 500lb Item#12818 MSRP $99.00

49 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 36.800000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

Linkage Rod Assembly Lift 600lb & Stand 500lb

 

Linkage Rod Assembly Lift 600lb & Stand 500lb Item# 12821 MSRP $42.00

50 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 27.200000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

Kit Tape Non-Slip Foot Platform Stand 400lb &500lb

 

Kit Tape Non-Slip Foot Platform Stand 400lb &500lb	 Item# 12926 MSRP 
$30.00

51 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 28.800000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

Kit Bumper Foot Platform Stand 400lb &500lb

 

Kit Bumper Foot Platform Stand 400lb &500lb Item# 12928 MSRP $32.00

52 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 111.200000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

Kit Linkage Rod Ends 1000lb Lift / 800lb Stand

 

Kit Linkage Rod Ends 1000lb Lift / 800lb Stand Item #12947 MSRP 
$126.00

53 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 105.600000



STATE OF IOWA
MASTER AGREEMENT

Contract Declaration and Execution

MA 005 21276B

EFFECTIVE BEGIN DATE: 03-01-2025

EXPIRATION DATE: 02-28-2026

PAGE: 11 of 15

LINE 
NO.

QUANTITY / 
SERVICE DATES

UNIT COMMODITY / DESCRIPTION UNIT COST / PRICE OF 
SERVICE

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

Kit Caster Upgrade Rear Colson to Rhombus

 

Kit Caster Upgrade Rear Colson to Rhombus Item# 12949 MSRP $120.00

54 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 72.800000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

Cover Foot Platform Assembly Stand

 

Cover Foot Platform Assembly Stand Item# 13051 MSRP $83.00

55 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 38.400000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

Bar Pivot Chrome Plated Lift & Stand

 

Bar Pivot Chrome Plated Lift & Stand Item# 13310 MSRP $44.00

56 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 68.000000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

Handle Spreader Assembly Lift & Stand

 

Handle Spreader Assembly Lift & Stand Item# 13316 MSRP $77.00

57 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 11.200000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

Ball Spreader Handle

 

Ball Spreader Handle Item# 13320 MSRP $12.00

58 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 65.600000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL
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Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

Cover Base Assembly Lift 500lb

 

Cover Base Assembly Lift 500lb Item #13502 MSRP $74.00

59 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 62.400000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

Cover Base Assembly Stand Old Style

 

Cover Base Assembly Stand Old Style Item# 13551 MSRP $74.00

60 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 60.000000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

Caster Front-Dual Wheel

 

Caster Front-Dual Wheel	 Item# 14500 MSRP $68.00

61 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 48.800000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

Cover Leg Lift 500lb 600lb

 

Cover Leg Lift 500lb 600lb Item# 14510 MSRP $55.00

62 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 48.800000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

Cover Leg Stand 400lb 500lb

 

Cover Leg Stand 400lb 500lb Item# 14550 MSRP $55.00

63 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 22.400000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

Pad Green Hanger Assy Lift
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Pad Green Hanger Assy Lift Item# 15500 MSRP $26.00

64 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 206.400000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

Hanger Assembly Non-Scale Lift 500lb 600lb

 

Hanger Assembly Non-Scale Lift 500lb 600lb Item# 17001	MRSP $234.00

65 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 10.400000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

Plug Receiver & Charger

 

Plug Receiver & Charger	 Item# 19530 MSRP $11.00

66 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 4.800000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

Catch Safety Hook

 

Catch Safety Hook Item# 20006 MSRP $6.00

67 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 6,413.440000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

Shower Trolley #2000-V21

 

Shower Trolley #2000-V21 MSRP $7288.00.

68 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 6,996.880000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

Battery Operated Shower Trolley #3000-V21

 

Battery Operated Shower Trolley #3000-V21 MSRP $7951.00.
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69 0.00000 EA 99867 $ 6,996.000000

$ 0.000000

REF DOC:    REF VNDR LN:
 

REF COMM LN:  REF TYPE: FINAL

Medical and Dental Equipment and Supplies

Pediatric Shower Trolley #2000S-V21

 

Pediatric Shower Trolley #2000S-V211 MSRP $7950.00.
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TERMS AND CONDITIONS
Goods Effective 1 May 16
The parties agree to comply with the terms and conditions on the following web site which are by this reference made a part of 
the Agreement. General Terms and Conditions for goods contracts are posted at: https://das.iowa.gov/sites/default/files/
procurement/pdf/050116%20terms%20goods.pdf

THIS MASTER AGREEMENT IS EFFECTIVE AS OF THE LATEST DATE SHOWN IN “EFFECTIVE BEGIN DATE” IN THE 
UPPER RIGHT HAND CORNER OR THE DATE BELOW SIGNED BY THE STATE OF IOWA.

CONTRACTOR STATE OF IOWA
CONTRACTOR'S NAME (If other than an individual, state whether 
a corp, partnership, etc.

AGENCY NAME

BY (Authorized Signature)           Date Signed BY (Authorized Signature)           Date Signed

Printed Name and Title of Person Signing Printed Name and Title of Person Signing

Address Address

EZ Way, Inc.

02/27/2025

Richard K. Finch

PO Box 89, Clarinda, IA 51632

Carlos Fuentes (Feb 27, 2025 13:50 CST)
Carlos Fuentes

DAS Central Procurement

2/27/2025

Carlos Fuentes, Statewide Procurement Officer

Hoover State Office Building, 1305 East Walnut Street Des Moines, IA 50319

https://na3.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA2PK3JtY-UdyE8WBlJ2fob2OJ70-PrdT5
https://na3.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA2PK3JtY-UdyE8WBlJ2fob2OJ70-PrdT5


Line Description Item Number Quantity Unit MSRP Unit Price RFB Pricing
2024 Pricing (MA 

21276A)
2025 MSRP

2025 Unit  Price
(MA 21276B)

Cost 
Difference

Price 
Increase % 

Notes

1 EZ 500lb Smart Lift
L500PN-03 1 EA $4,753.00 $3,546.69 $3,546.69 $3,546.69 4,991.00$       3,564.51$               17.82$             0.50

Update item number from L500PN to L500PN-03. 
Item # updated on MA(CARLOS note)

2 EZ 500lb Smart Lift with scale
L500PS-03 1 EA $5,867.00 $4,377.96 $4,377.96 $4,377.96 5,984.00$       4,399.96$               22.00$             0.50 Update item number from L500PS to L500PS-03

Item # updated on MA(CARLOS note)
3 EZ 500lb Smart Stand

S500PN-03 1 EA $5,695.00 $4,249.61 $4,249.61 $4,249.61 5,809.00$       4,270.96$               21.35$             0.50
Update item number from S500PN to S500PN-03
Item # updated on MA(CARLOS note)

4 EZ 500lb Smart Stand with 3 inch casters S500PS1-03 1 EA $6,780.00 $5,059.24 $5,059.24 $5,059.24 6,916.00$       5,084.66$               25.42$             0.50
5 Maintenance Plan - Bi-annual inspection of unit Per Unit 1 EA $400.00 $400.00 $320.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 -$                 0.00 RFB Pricing found on RFP Response(CARLOS note)
6 Shower Chair EZ344 1 EA $770.00 $677.60 $631.84 $677.60 784.00$           677.60$                  -$                 0.00
7 Bariatric Hygiene Chair EZ359 1 EA $1,633.00 $1,437.04 $1,368.40 $1,437.04 1,633.00$       1,437.04$               -$                 0.00 RFB Pricing found on RFP Response(CARLOS note)
8 Shower Chair EZ343 1 EA $442.00 $388.96 $388.96 $388.96 445.00$           390.91$                  1.95$               0.50
9 Lift System *0542020 1 EA $6,275.00 $5,522.00 $4,664.00 $5,522.00 6,355.00$       5,522.00$               -$                 0.00

10
Scale for Lift System with scale - Scale is an optional add. Must be ordered with item 
#0542020 to make complete lift system with scale.

1650 1 EA $3,029.00 $2,665.52 $2,665.52 $2,665.52 4,187.00$       3,684.56$               1,019.04$       38.23
Removed from MA, per Agency request(CARLOS note)

11 DISCONTINUED - See Line 67 1 EA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 -$                  Removed from MA due to being DISCONTINUED(CARLOS note)
12 DISCONTINUED - See Line 68 1 EA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 -$                  Removed from MA due to being DISCONTINUED(CARLOS note)
13 DISCONTINUED - See Line 69 1 EA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 -$                  Removed from MA due to being DISCONTINUED(CARLOS note)
14 Lift Stretcher - Must be ordered with item # *0542020 (Lift System) to make complete lift 

stretcher.
*0542030 1 EA $2,056.00 $1,809.28 $1,809.28 $1,809.28 2,067.00$       1,818.37$               9.09$               0.50

15 Scale -Scale is an optional add. Must be ordered with item #0542020 &
item #*0542030 to make complete stretcher.

1650 1 EA $3,029.00 $2,665.52 $2,665.52 $2,665.52 (2,665.52)$       
Delete. This is a duplicate of line 10(VENDOR note)
Removed from MA(CARLOS note)

16 Rane Bathing Tub
RR7DAS 1 EA $14,900.00 $13,112.00 $13,112.00 $13,112.00 21,951.00$     17,440.00$             4,328.00$       33.01

Our costs on this product have risen sharply(VENDOR note)
Removed from MA, per Agency request(CARLOS note)

17 20% DISCOUNT OFF MSRP PARTS LIST NOT INCLUDED IN PRICE LIST 1 EA -$                 
18 Cap Plastic Black Boom Lift 1.5 x 2.0 11520 1 EA $4.00 $3.20 $3.20 $3.20 4.00$               3.20$                       -$                 0.00
19 Pad Boom End Lift 11540 1 EA $3.00 $27.20 $27.20 $27.20 21.00$             16.80$                     (10.40)$            (38.24)
20 Bumper Wheel Front Caster 11759 1 EA $21.00 $16.80 $16.80 $16.80 22.00$             17.60$                     0.80$               4.76
21 Cover Base Assembly Stand 400lb 11782 1 EA $74.00 $59.20 $59.20 $59.20 82.00$             65.60$                     6.40$               10.81
22 Platform Foot Assembly Stand 11783 1 EA $234.00 $187.20 $187.20 $187.20 258.00$           206.40$                  19.20$             10.26
23 Caster Rear-Total Lock 11786 1 EA $60.00 $48.00 $48.00 $48.00 61.00$             48.80$                     0.80$               1.67
24 Caster Front Assembly Lift & Stand 11790 1 EA $74.00 $59.20 $59.20 $59.20 82.00$             65.60$                     6.40$               10.81
25 Switch Emergency Stop Lift & Stand 11842 1 EA $48.00 $38.40 $38.40 $38.40 51.00$             40.80$                     2.40$               6.25
26 Charger Assembly UL 11860 1 EA $431.00 $344.80 $344.80 $344.80 476.00$           380.80$                  36.00$             10.44
27 Receiver Assembly UL Lift & Stand

11870 1 EA $495.00 $369.00 $396.00 $369.00 546.00$           436.80$                  67.80$             17.12
RFB Pricing found on RFP Response was $396.00 and not $369.00. Price 
increase only about 10%($40.80)(Carlos note)

28 Battery Pack Assembly UL - 4 prong 11871 1 EA $161.00 $128.00 $128.80 $128.00 177.00$           141.60$                  13.60$             10.56
29 Harness Wire With Plug Charger UL 11872 1 EA $17.00 $13.60 $13.60 $13.60 19.00$             15.20$                     1.60$               11.76
30 Cap Thumbswitch Green Shroud Lift & Stand 11876 1 EA $1.00 $0.80 $0.80 $0.80 1.00$               0.80$                       -$                 0.00
31 Cap Thumbswitch Black Shroud Lift & Stand 11877 1 EA $1.00 $0.80 $0.80 $0.80 1.00$               0.80$                       -$                 0.00
32 Cover Leg Lift 1000lb 11916 1 EA $95.00 $76.00 $76.00 $76.00 102.00$           81.60$                     5.60$               7.37
33 Cap Green Stand Mast and Lift Hanger 11933 1 EA $1.00 $0.80 $0.80 $0.80 1.00$               0.80$                       -$                 0.00
34 Insulator Arm Pad Assy 12004 1 EA $18.00 $14.40 $14.40 $14.40 20.00$             16.00$                     1.60$               11.11
35 Hanger Sling Assy 12012 1 EA $57.00 $45.60 $45.60 $45.60 66.00$             52.80$                     7.20$               15.79
36 Foam Grip Assy 12019 1 EA $17.00 $13.60 $13.60 $13.60 18.00$             14.40$                     0.80$               5.88
37 Actuator Stand Assy 12475 1 EA $715.00 $572.00 $572.00 $572.00 789.00$           631.20$                  59.20$             10.35
38 Actuator Lift Assy 12476 1 EA $715.00 $572.00 $572.00 $572.00 789.00$           631.20$                  59.20$             10.35
39 Cover Battery 12145 1 EA $50.00 $40.00 $40.00 $40.00 54.00$             43.20$                     3.20$               8.00
40 Guard Bed Mast Lift 12146 1 EA $29.00 $23.20 $23.20 $23.20 32.00$             25.60$                     2.40$               10.34
41 L-Bracket Assy 12169 1 EA $54.00 $43.20 $43.20 $43.20 57.00$             45.60$                     2.40$               5.56
42 Cover Mast Emergency Stop Switch Stand 12190 1 EA $18.00 $14.40 $14.40 $14.40 20.00$             16.00$                     1.60$               11.11
43 Harness Wire w/Thumb Switch & Dress Nut Shroud 12606 1 EA $24.00 $19.20 $19.20 $19.20 26.00$             20.80$                     1.60$               8.33
44 Hand Control Assembly 12706 1 EA $166.00 $132.80 $132.80 $132.80 183.00$           146.40$                  13.60$             10.24
45 Kit Spreader Bushing 12708 1 EA $48.00 $38.40 $38.40 $38.40 53.00$             42.40$                     4.00$               10.42
46 Pin Qk-Release .375 x 2.0 12750 1 EA $6.00 $4.80 $4.80 $4.80 6.00$               4.80$                       -$                 0.00
47 Cover Base Assembly Lift 600lb 12816 1 EA $89.00 $71.20 $71.20 $71.20 98.00$             78.40$                     7.20$               10.11
48 Cover Base Assembly Stand 500lb 12818 1 EA $99.00 $79.20 $79.20 $79.20 109.00$           87.20$                     8.00$               10.10
49 Linkage Rod Assembly Lift 600lb & Stand 500lb 12821 1 EA $42.00 $33.60 $33.60 $33.60 46.00$             36.80$                     3.20$               9.52
50 Kit Tape Non-Slip Foot Platform Stand 400lb &500lb 12926 1 EA $30.00 $24.00 $24.00 $24.00 34.00$             27.20$                     3.20$               13.33
51 Kit Bumper Foot Platform Stand 400lb &500lb 12928 1 EA $32.00 $25.60 $25.60 $25.60 36.00$             28.80$                     3.20$               12.50
52 Kit Linkage Rod Ends 1000lb Lift / 800lb Stand 12947 1 EA $126.00 $100.80 $100.80 $100.80 139.00$           111.20$                  10.40$             10.32
53 Kit Caster Upgrade Rear Colson to Rhombus 12949 1 EA $120.00 $96.00 $96.00 $96.00 132.00$           105.60$                  9.60$               10.00
54 Cover Foot Platform Assembly Stand 13051 1 EA $83.00 $66.40 $66.40 $66.40 91.00$             72.80$                     6.40$               9.64
55 Bar Pivot Chrome Plated Lift & Stand 13310 1 EA $44.00 $35.20 $35.20 $35.20 48.00$             38.40$                     3.20$               9.09
56 Handle Spreader Assembly Lift & Stand 13316 1 EA $77.00 $61.60 $61.60 $61.60 85.00$             68.00$                     6.40$               10.39
57 Ball Spreader Handle 13320 1 EA $12.00 $9.60 $9.60 $9.60 14.00$             11.20$                     1.60$               16.67
58 Cover Base Assembly Lift 500lb 13502 1 EA $74.00 $59.20 $59.20 $59.20 82.00$             65.60$                     6.40$               10.81
59 Cover Base Assembly Stand Old Style 13551 1 EA $74.00 $59.20 $59.20 $59.20 78.00$             62.40$                     3.20$               5.41
60 Caster Front-Dual Wheel 14500 1 EA $68.00 $54.40 $54.40 $54.40 75.00$             60.00$                     5.60$               10.29
61 Cover Leg Lift 500lb 600lb 14510 1 EA $55.00 $44.00 $44.00 $44.00 61.00$             48.80$                     4.80$               10.91
62 Cover Leg Stand 400lb 500lb 14550 1 EA $55.00 $44.00 $44.00 $44.00 61.00$             48.80$                     4.80$               10.91
63 Pad Green Hanger Assy Lift 15500 1 EA $26.00 $20.80 $20.80 $20.80 28.00$             22.40$                     1.60$               7.69
64 Hanger Assembly Non-Scale Lift 500lb 600lb 17001 1 EA $234.00 $187.20 $187.20 $187.20 258.00$           206.40$                  19.20$             10.26
65 Plug Receiver & Charger 19530 1 EA $11.00 $8.80 $8.80 $8.80 13.00$             10.40$                     1.60$               18.18
66 Catch Safety Hook 20006 1 EA $6.00 $4.80 $4.80 $4.80 6.00$               4.80$                       -$                 0.00
67 Shower Trolley 2000-V21 1 EA $7,288.00 $6,413.44 $6,413.44 7,288.00$       6,413.44$                
68 Battery operated shower trolley, standard 3000-V21 1 EA $7,951.00 $6,996.88 $6,996.88 7,951.00$       6,996.88$                
69 Pediatric Shower Trolley 2000S-V21 1 EA $7,950.00 $6,996.00 $6,996.00 7,950.00$       6,996.00$                
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